## COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Edwards in the Committee of the Whole House to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 233, line 40, change "\$166,932,628" to "\$164,773,706"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 233, line 58, change "\$1,214,238,564" to "\$1,212,079,642"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 234, line 8, change "\$93,586,349" to "\$91,427,427"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 234, line 13, change "\$1,191,974,519" to "\$1,189,815,597"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 234, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following
- 11 "Payable out the State General Fund (Direct)
- 12 to the Student Centered Goals Program to be
- distributed for technology improvements related
- 14 to online assessments in grades three through
- 15 eight \$ 2,158,922
- Provided, however, that of the State General Fund (Direct) appropriated above for
- technology improvements, the Department of Education shall allocate and distribute an amount to each city, parish, or other local public school system, special school, lab school,
- and charter school, based on the entity's pro rata share of the state's grades three through
- 20 eight enrollment."